Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Michel Ratajski			07/10/2007	
Susumu Shibata			07/18/2007	
Hajime Sasaki			07/18/2007	
Yoichi Yaguchi			07/17/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	NAMIKI SEIMITSU HOUSEKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	8-22, Shinden 3-chome, Adachi-ku			
City:	Токуо			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	123-8511			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		N	umber	
Application Number:		29283069		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (734)995-1777 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 734-995-3110 Email: gzybowski@butzel.com Correspondent Name: Michael S. Gzybowski Address Line 1: 350 South Main Street Address Line 2: Suite 300 Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		135292-0011		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael S. Gzybowski		
Total Attachments: 2 500328460			PATENT REEL: 019651 FRAME: 0488	

PATENT REEL: 019651 FRAME: 0489

Attorney Docket: 135292-0009 11

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Michel Ratajski

(3) Hajime Sasaki

(4) Yoichi Yaguchi

(2) <u>Susumu Shibata</u>

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

NAMIKI SEIMITSU HOUSEKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 8-22, Shinden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyo 123-8511 Japan

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

Wrist Watch Body

(a) for which an application for United States Design Patent was filed on

_____and identified by United States Serial No. _____o

(b) for which an application for United States Design Patent was executed on

and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature:

INVENTORS

S. Shibata

(3) 2. Sasahi) Hajime SASAKI

DATE SIGNED

18.07.2007

18.07.2007

PATENT REEL: 019651 FRAME: 0490

(4) Yojchi YAGUCHI

17.07.2007

PATENT REEL: 019651 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 08/06/2007